STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY MARCH 20, 2023

TEED GE OF REEE GRANCE	<u> </u>
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	
RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST R	EADINGS
1.	RESOLUTION NO. 2023-
A RESOLUTION APPROVING	G A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LIST SUBMITTED BY THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR FOR THE COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT INACTIVE UTILITY ACCOUNTS AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID ACCOUNTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

2. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE COLLECTION OF DEMOLITION RELATED COSTS FOR 144 IRONDALE STREET, ELYRIA, OHIO, 44035 AND DIRECTING THE CLERK OF COUNCIL TO CERTIFY SAID COSTS TO THE LORAIN COUNTY AUDITOR.

3. RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

A RESOLUTION TO URGE THE CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO TO ENACT LEGISLATION TO FURTHER PROTECT THE RESIDENTS, BUSINESS OWNERS, AND VISITORS OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO FROM THE INHERENT DANGER OF TRAIN TRACKS LOCATED AT OR NEAR THE CITY OF ELYRIA.

ORDINANCES ~ FIRST READINGS

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

- 4. ORDINANCE NO. 2023-
- AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS OF THE CITY OF ELYRIA, OHIO, FOR THE YEAR 2023, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 5. ORDINANCE ALITHOPIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE I

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A PATROL AND SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE ELYRIA POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

6. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR AN ADDITIONAL BASEBALL FIELD AT SOUTH PARK.

7. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A MULTI-PURPOSE FIELD AT SOUTH PARK.

8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE WASHINGTON VILLAGE PARK PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCES ~ SECOND READING

9. **ORDINANCE NO. 2023-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH EATON POINT LLC, OR IT'S DESIGNEE.